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TUITION AND FEES ADDENDUM 
 

 
Program 

 
Tuition 

 
Required 

Fees 

 
Total Cost 

Master of Massage Therapy AOS $23,500.00 $250.00 $23,750.00 

Fitness and Nutrition AOS $19,500.00 $750.00 $20,250.00 

Massage Therapy – KC $16,500.00 
 

$250.00 $16,750.00 

Medical Assisting -KC 
Medical Assisting – Springfield 
Medical Assisting – Wichita 

$17,400.00 
$15,250.00 
$14,500.00 

$250.00 
$250.00 
$250.00 

$17,100.00 
$15,500.00 
$14,750.00 

Medical Assisting AOS $23,500.00 $250.00 $23,750.00 
Fitness Training $12,000.00 $750.00 $12,750.00 

 

 
Required 

 
Master of  
Massage 
Therapy 

 

 
Fitness 

and 
Nutrition  

 
Massage 
Therapy 
Program 

 
Medical 

Assisting 
Program 

 
Medical 
Assisting 
Associates 

 
 

 
 

Fitness 
Training 

 

Tuition KC 
Tuition SPR 
Tuition WI
          

$23,500.00 $19,500.00 $16,500.00 
 

$17,400.00 
$15,250.00 
$14,500.00 

$23,500.00 $12,000.00  

Technology 
Fee 

$250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00  

        
Identix 
Background 
Check 

$45.00  $45.00  --- 
 
 
 

  

        
Additional 
Expenses+ 
(may be 
purchased 
through the 
school) 

       

Books KC 
 

$1,675.00 $1,975.00 $1475.00 $1300.00 $2300.00 $1500.00  

Table  
 

$686.00 
    

 $686.00 
 

--- ---   

Miscellaneou
s Supplies 
(MT-Linens, 
Crème, 
Holster; MA-
BP Cuff, misc 
supplies) 
+ Add sales 
tax to all 

$100.00  $100.00  ---   
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* Please note that the cost of the MBLEx or NCE is included in tuition, but only if the exam is taken within 90 days of program completion.  
** The cost of the Certified Personal Trainer, Corrective Exercise Specialist exams are included in tuition and are taken during the course of 
the program and must be completed within 90 days of program completion.  The CES exam will require a $25 registration fee each when the 
student is ready to take those exams.   
*** The cost of the Exams for Medical Assisting and Medical Assisting AOS (CMA, CPT, CET, CMM) are included in tuition, but only if the 
exams are taken within 90 days of program completion.  The CMM exam is included in addition to the CMA, CPT and CET exams for the 
Medical Assisting AOS Degree.   
****The may be charged when enrollment has been cancelled after 3 business days from the date the enrollment agreement was signed 
(Excluding Saturday, Sunday and Holidays).   
 

I have thoroughly read and agree with the School Catalog, Student Handbook and this Enrollment Agreement. I further agree 
that I will abide by all the policies, procedures, and expectations and requirements set forth in the School Catalog, the Student 
Handbook, and this Enrollment Agreement. I acknowledge that I am entitled to a copy of this signed Agreement. I also 
understand that student transcripts and records are withheld until all outstanding financial obligations are resolved. I also 
understand the tuition and fees are subject to change. 

 
       

             

Student/Guardian Signature  Date  
 
School Official  Date 

amounts 
shown 
 
 
Optional 
Fees 

       

Graduation 
Fee 

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00  

Missouri 
Provisional 
License Fee 

$50.00  $50.00 --- ---   

Missouri 
License Fee 

$100.00  $100.00 --- ---   

Cancellation 
Fee**** 

$100.00  $100.00 $100.00 $100.00   

Included in 
Tuition 

       

Massage & 
Bodywork 
Licensing 
Examination 
(MBLEx)* 

$265.00  $265.00 --- ---   

National 
Certification 
Exam (NCE) 
Fee* 

$225.00  $225.00 --- ---   

CPT Exam**  $549.00 --- --- --- $549.00  
CES  $599.00 --- --- --- $599.00  
CNC 
 
Medical 
Assisting 
Exam (CMA, 
CPT)*** 
 

 $599.00 
 
 

--- -- 
 
 

125.00 
 

-- 
 
 

125.00 
 
 
 

   $599.00 
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Cost of Attendance for 2023-2024  
 

MASSAGE KC      
Daytime (12 months)  Evening (12 months) 

 Living on Own Living w/ Parent  Living on Own Living w/ Parent 
Tuition $            16,500  $             16,500  $           16,500 $                  16,500 
Fees 250 250  250 250 
Books 1,400 1,400  1,400 1,400 
Supplies 786 786  786 786 
Indirect Costs 
(Housing, 
Transportation and 
Personal) 

 
14,476 

 
9,680 

  
14,476 

 
9,680 

 $            31,532 $                  26,786  $           31,532 $                 26,786  
 

MASSAGE LAW      
Daytime (12 months)  Evening (12 months) 

 Living on Own Living w/ Parent  Living on Own Living w/ Parent 
Tuition $            16,500  $             16,500  $           16,500 $                  16,500 
Fees 250 250  250 250 
Books 1,400 1,400  1,400 1,400 
Supplies 786 786  786 786 
Indirect Costs 
(Housing, 
Transportation and 
Personal) 

 
15,792 

 
10,560 

  
15,792 

 
10,560 

 $            33,854 $                  28,622  $           33,854 $                 28,622  
 
 

MEDICAL ASSISTING KC     
Daytime (10 months)  Evening (15 months) 

 Living on Own Living w/ Parent  Living on Own Living w/ Parent 
Tuition $           17,400 $                  17,400  $            17,400 $                17,400 
Fees 250 250  250 250 
Books 1300 1300  1300 1300 
Supplies 0 0  0 0 
Indirect Costs 
(Housing, 
Transportation and 
Personal) 

 
13,160 

 
8,800 

  
19,740 

 
13,200 

 $    31,360  $                 27,000  $           37,940 $                  31,400 
 
FITNESS TRAINING 

    

Daytime (7 months)  Evening (11 months) 
 Living on Own Living w/ Parent  Living on Own Living w/ Parent 
Tuition $           12,000 $                  12,000  $            12,000 $                12,000 
Fees 750 750  750 750 
Books 1500 1500  1500 1500 
Supplies 0 0  0 0 
Indirect Costs 
(Housing, 
Transportation and 
Personal) 

 
13,160 

 
8,800 

  
19,740 

 
13,200 

 $    31,360  $                 27,000  $           37,940 $                  31,400 
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. 

MASTER OF MASSAGE AOS     
Daytime (8 months) AY  Evening (8 months) AY 

 Living on Own Living w/ Parent  Living on Own Living w/ Parent 
Tuition  $             11,250 11,250  11,250 11,250 
Fees 250 250   250 250 
Books 1,675 1,675  1,675 1,675 
Supplies 786 786                     786                        786 
Indirect Costs 
(Housing, Transportation 
and Personal) 

 
10,528 

 
7,040 

  
10,528 

 
                  7,040 

 $             24,164 $                 20,676  $            24,164 $                20,676 
 
 
 

MEDICAL ASSISTING AOS      
Daytime (8 months) - AY  Evening (12 months) - AY 

 Living on Own Living w/ 
Parent 

 Living on Own Living w/ Parent 

Tuition  $               11,750 11,750  11,750 11,750 
Fees 250 250   250 250 
Books 2300 2300  2300 2300 
Supplies      
Indirect Costs 
(Housing, Transportation 
and Personal) 

 
10,528 

 
7,040 

  
15,792 

 
                  10,560 

 $24,578 $                 21,090  $            29,842 $               24,610 
 
 
 
FITNESS & NUTRITION AOS  

    

Daytime (9 months) - AY  Evening (11 months) - AY 
 Living on Own Living w/ 

Parent 
 Living on Own Living w/ Parent 

Tuition  $                 9,750 9,750  9,750 9,750 
Fees 250 250                  250 250 
Books 2,300 2,300  2,300 2,300 
Supplies      
Indirect Costs 
(Housing, Transportation 
and Personal) 

 
11,844 

 
7,920 

  
14,476 

 
                  9,680 

 $            25,019 $                 21,095  $            27,651 $                22,855 
**AY = Academic Year 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


