TUITION AND FEES ADDENDUM

Program	Tuition	Required Fees	Total Cost
Master of Massage Therapy AOS	\$23,500.00	\$250.00	\$23,750.00
Fitness and Nutrition AOS	\$19,500.00	\$750.00	\$20,250.00
Massage Therapy – KC	\$16,500.00	\$250.00	\$16,750.00
Medical Assisting -KC	\$17,400.00	\$250.00	\$17,100.00
Medical Assisting – Springfield	\$15,250.00	\$250.00	\$15,500.00
Medical Assisting – Wichita	\$14,500.00	\$250.00	\$14,750.00
Medical Assisting AOS	\$23,500.00	\$250.00	\$23,750.00
Fitness Training	\$12,000.00	\$750.00	\$12,750.00

<u>Required</u>	Master of Massage <u>Therapy</u>	Fitness and <u>Nutrition</u>	Massage Therapy <u>Program</u>	Medical Assisting <u>Program</u>	Medical Assisting <u>Associates</u>	Fitness <u>Training</u>
Tuition KC Tuition SPR Tuition WI	\$23,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$17,400.00 \$15,250.00 \$14,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$12,000.00
Technology Fee	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
ldentix Background Check	\$45.00		\$45.00			
Additional Expenses ⁺ (may be purchased through the school) Books KC	\$1,675.00	\$1,975.00	\$1475.00	\$1300.00	\$2300.00	\$1500.00
Table	\$686.00		\$686.00			
Miscellaneou s Supplies (MT-Linens, Crème, Holster; MA- BP Cuff, misc supplies) * Add sales tax to all	\$100.00		\$100.00			

amounts shown

<u>Optional</u>						
Fees						
Graduation	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
Fee	*== ~ ~ ~		* =0.00			
Missouri	\$50.00		\$50.00			
Provisional						
License Fee	# 400.00		# 100.00			
Missouri	\$100.00		\$100.00			
License Fee	# 400.00		# 100.00	\$400.00	# 400.00	
Cancellation	\$100.00		\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
Fee****						
Included in						
Tuition	¢265.00		\$265.00			
Massage &	\$265.00		φ205.00			
· /	\$225.00		\$225.00			
	ψΖΖΟ.00		ψΖΖΟ.00			
CPT Exam**		\$549.00				\$549.00
CES		\$599.00				\$599.00
						-
0110		\$000.00				QOOOO . OO
Medical						
Assisting				125.00	125.00	
CPT)***						
CES CNC Medical Assisting Exam (CMA,	\$225.00	\$549.00 \$599.00 \$599.00	\$225.00 			\$549.00 \$599.00 \$599.00

* Please note that the cost of the MBLEx or NCE is included in tuition, but only if the exam is taken within 90 days of program completion. ** The cost of the Certified Personal Trainer, Corrective Exercise Specialist exams are included in tuition and are taken during the course of the program and must be completed within 90 days of program completion. The CES exam will require a \$25 registration fee each when the student is ready to take those exams.

*** The cost of the Exams for Medical Assisting and Medical Assisting AOS (CMA, CPT, CET, CMM) are included in tuition, but only if the exams are taken within 90 days of program completion. The CMM exam is included in addition to the CMA, CPT and CET exams for the Medical Assisting AOS Degree.

****The may be charged when enrollment has been cancelled after 3 business days from the date the enrollment agreement was signed (Excluding Saturday, Sunday and Holidays).

I have thoroughly read and agree with the School Catalog, Student Handbook and this Enrollment Agreement. I further agree that I will abide by all the policies, procedures, and expectations and requirements set forth in the School Catalog, the Student Handbook, and this Enrollment Agreement. I acknowledge that I am entitled to a copy of this signed Agreement. I also understand that student transcripts and records are withheld until all outstanding financial obligations are resolved. I also understand the tuition and fees are subject to change.

Student/Guardian Signature

Date

School Official

Date

Cost of Attendance for 2023-2024

MASSAGE KC

Daytime (12 months)					Evening	(12 mo	onths)	
	Livi	ng on Own	Living	w/ Parent	Livin	ig on Own	Living	g w/ Parent
Tuition	\$	16,500	\$	16,500	\$	16,500	\$	16,500
Fees		250		250		250		250
Books		1,400		1,400		1,400		1,400
Supplies		786		786		786		786
Indirect Costs (Housing, Transportation and Personal)		14,476		9,680		14,476		9,680
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	\$	31,532	\$	26,786	\$	31,532	\$	26,786

MASSAGE LAW

Daytime (12 months)				Evening (12 months)				
	Livi	ng on Own	Living	gw/Parent	Livi	ng on Own	Livir	ng w/ Parent
Tuition	\$	16,500	\$	16,500	\$	16,500	\$	16,500
Fees		250		250		250		250
Books		1,400		1,400		1,400		1,400
Supplies		786		786		786		786
Indirect Costs (Housing, Transportation and Personal)		15,792		10,560		15,792		10,560
	\$	33,854	\$	28,622	\$	33,854	\$	28,622

MEDICAL ASSISTING KC

Daytime (10 months)				Evening (15 months)			
	Living on Own	Living w/ Parent		Living on Own	Living w/ Parent		
Tuition	\$ 17,400	\$ 17,400		\$ 17,400	\$ 17,400		
Fees	250	250		250	250		
Books	1300	1300		1300	1300		
Supplies	0	0		0	0		
Indirect Costs (Housing, Transportation and Personal)	13,160	8,800		19,740	13,200		
·	\$ 31,360	\$ 27,000		\$ 37,940	\$ 31,400		

FITNESS TRAINING

Daytime (7 months)				Evening (11 months)			
	Living on Own	Living w/ Parent		Living on Own	Living w/ Parent		
Tuition	\$ 12,000	\$ 12,000		\$ 12,000	\$ 12,000		
Fees	750	750		750	750		
Books	1500	1500		1500	1500		
Supplies	0	0		0	0		
Indirect Costs (Housing, Transportation and Personal)	13,160	8,800		19,740	13,200		
	\$ 31,360	\$ 27,000		\$ 37,940	\$ 31,400		

MASTER OF MASSAGE AOS

•

Daytime (8 months) AY				Evening (8 months) AY		
	Living on Own	Living w/ Parent		Living on Own	Living w/ Parent	
Tuition	\$ 11,250	11,250		11,250	11,250	
Fees	250	250		250	250	
Books	1,675	1,675		1,675	1,675	
Supplies	786	786		786	786	
Indirect Costs (Housing, Transportation and Personal)	10,528	7,040		10,528	7,040	
	\$ 24,164	\$ 20,676		\$ 24,164	\$ 20,676	

MEDICAL ASSISTING AOS

Day	time (8 months) -	Evening (12 months) - AY		
	Living on Own	Living w/	Living on Own	Living w/ Parent
	_	Parent		
Tuition	\$ 11,750	11,750	11,750	11,750
Fees	250	250	250	250
Books	2300	2300	2300	2300
Supplies				
Indirect Costs (Housing, Transportation and Personal)	10,528	7,040	15,792	10,560
	\$24,578	\$ 21,090	\$ 29,842	\$ 24,610

FITNESS & NUTRITION AOS

Daytime (9 months) - AY				Evening (11 months) - AY			
	Living on Own	Living w/		Living on Own	Living w/ Parent		
		Parent		_			
Tuition	\$ 9,750	9,750		9,750	9,750		
Fees	250	250		250	250		
Books	2,300	2,300		2,300	2,300		
Supplies							
Indirect Costs (Housing, Transportation and Personal)	11,844	7,920		14,476	9,680		
	\$ 25,019	\$ 21,095		\$ 27,651	\$ 22,855		

**AY = Academic Year